
 

 

International Economics and Trade (Chinese 

Business) Major’s Program for International Students 

(Teaching in English)

(One) General Knowledge Courses  50 Credits 
 

1. General Knowledge Compulsory Courses 42 Credits 

 
Course Code 

 
Course Name 

 
Credit 

Total Class 

Hours 

Classhours 

Per Week 

 
Term 

Evaluation 

Method 

Minor 

Course 

F109001 A Glimpse of Chinese Culture 2.0 32 2.0 1-1st Examination 
 

F2190022 Introduction to Business 1.0 16 1.0 1-1st Examination 
 

F208001 Practical Chinese 5.0 80 5.0 1-1st Examination 
 

F219012 Enrollment Education 1.0 16 2.0 1-1st 
  

 

F226003 
Fundamentals of Computer 

Applications 

 

4.0 

 

64 

 

4.0 

 

1-1st 

 

Examination 
 

F2290032 Introduction to Chinese Law 2.0 32 2.0 1-2nd Examination 
 

F208002 Practical Chinese 5.0 80 5.0 1-2nd Examination 
 

F237001 China's Path and China's Model 2.0 32 2.0 1-2nd Examination 
 

F109002 A Glimpse of Chinese CultureⅡ 2.0 32 2.0 1-2nd Examination 
 

F208003 Practical Chinese 4.0 64 4.0 2-1st Examination 
 

F208004 Practical Chinese 4.0 64 4.0 2-2nd Examination 
 

 

F2290042 
Practical Study, Research and 

Analytical Skill 

 

3.0 

 

48 

 

(3.0) 

 

3-2nd 

 

Examination 
 

 
2. General Knowledge Selective Courses 8 Credits 

(Two) Basic Courses 47 Credits 

1. Basic Compulsory Courses 39 Credits 

 
Course Code 

 
Course Name 

 
Credit 

Total Class 

Hours 

Classhours 

Per Week 

 
Term 

Evaluation 

Method 

Minor 

Course 

F1190011 Introduction to Economics 2.0 32 2.0 1-1st Examination 
 

F210013 Calculus （English）Ⅰ 4.0 64 4.0 1-1st Examination 
 

F210012 Calculus （English）Ⅱ 4.0 64 4.0 1-2nd Examination 
 

F210009 Linear Algebra 2.0 32 2.0 1-2nd Examination 
 

F1290031 Micro-Economics 3.0 48 3.0 1-2nd Examination 
 



 
 

 
Course Code 

 
Course Name 

 
Credit 

Total Class 

Hours 

Classhours 

Per Week 

 
Term 

Evaluation 

Method 

Minor 

Course 

 

F210005 
Probability and Statistics 

（International students） 

 

3.0 
 

48 
 

3.0 
 

2-1st 
 

Examination 
 

F1290071 Accounting 3.0 48 3.0 2-1st Examination 
 

F1290021 World Business Environment 3.0 48 3.0 2-1st Examination 
 

F1290041 Macro-Economics 3.0 48 3.0 2-1st Examination 
 

F1290051 Management 3.0 48 3.0 2-1st Examination 
 

F1290061 Money and Banking 3.0 48 3.0 2-2nd Examination 
 

F1290081 Economic Law 3.0 48 3.0 2-2nd Examination 
 

 

F1290311 
Fundamentals of Applied 

Statistics 

 

3.0 

 

48 

 

3.0 

 

3-1st 

 

Examination 
 

F1290091 Business Chinese 3.0 48 (3.0) 3-1st Examination 
 

 

2. Basic Selective Courses 8 Credits 

 
Course Code 

 
Course Name 

 
Credit 

Total Class 

Hours 

Classhours 

Per Week 

 
Term 

Evaluation 

Method 

Minor 

Course 

F1290101 Marketing 2.0 32 (2.0) 2-2nd Evaluation 
 

 

F1290321 
The Belt and Road Initiative and 

China‘s Foreign Trade 

 

2.0 

 

32 

 

(2.0) 

 

2-2nd 

 

Evaluation 
 

F1290121 Inter-cultural Communication 2.0 32 (2.0) 3-1st Evaluation 
 

F1290111 Human Resource Management 2.0 32 (2.0) 3-1st Evaluation 
 

 

F1290141 
Logistic & Supply Chain 

Management 

 

3.0 

 

48 

 

(3.0) 

 

3-2nd 

 

Evaluation 
 

 

F1290331 
Foundation for STATA 

applications 

 

2.0 

 

32 

 

(2.0) 

 

4-1st 

 

Evaluation 
 

F1290131 Chinese Intellectual Property 

law 

2.0 32 (2.0) 4-1st Evaluation 
 

 

(Three) Specialty Courses 33 Credits 
 

1. Specialty Compulsory Courses   23 Credits 

 
Course Code 

 
Course Name 

 
Credit 

Total Class 

Hours 

Classhours 

Per Week 

 
Term 

Evaluation 

Method 

Minor 

Course 

F1290171 International Trade Principle 3.0 48 (3.0) 2-2nd Examination 
 



 
 

 
Course Code 

 
Course Name 

 
Credit 

Total Class 

Hours 

Classhours 

Per Week 

 
Term 

Evaluation 

Method 

Minor 

Course 

F1290151 International Investment 3.0 48 (3.0) 2-2nd Examination 
 

F1290211 International E-commerce 3.0 48 (3.0) 3-1st Examination 
 

F1290191 International Business Law 3.0 48 (3.0) 3-1st Examination 
 

F1290181 International Trade Practice 3.0 48 (3.0) 3-1st Examination 
 

F1290201 International Marketing 3.0 48 (3.0) 3-2nd Examination 
 

F1290161 International Finance Settlement 3.0 48 (3.0) 3-2nd Examination 
 

 

F1290221 
Literature Searching and 

Academic Writing 

 

2.0 

 

32 

 

(2.0) 

 

4-1st 

 

Examination 
 

 

2. Specialty Selective Courses   10 Credits 

 
Course Code 

 
Course Name 

 
Credit 

Total Class 

Hours 

Classhours 

Per Week 

 
Term 

Evaluation 

Method 

Minor 

Course 

 

F1290261 
WTO and Economic 

Development in China 

 

2.0 

 

32 

 

(2.0) 

 

2-2nd 

 

Evaluation 
 

 

F1290281 
International Business 

Communication and Negotiation 

 

2.0 

 

32 

 

(2.0) 

 

3-1st 

 

Examination 
 

 

F1290251 
Economic Cases of Zhejiang 

Businessman 

 

2.0 

 

32 

 

(2.0) 

 

3-2nd 

 

Evaluation 
 

 

F1290271 
Transnational Corporation 

Management 

 

2.0 

 

32 

 

(2.0) 

 

3-2nd 

 

Evaluation 
 

F1290291 Entrepreneurship and 

Business 

3.0 48 (3.0) 4-1st Evaluation 
 

 

F1290231 
Financial News- 

Viewing,Listening and Speaking 

 

2.0 

 

32 

 

(2.0) 

 

4-1st 

 

Evaluation 
 

F1290241 Business Practical Writing 2.0 32 (2.0) 4-1st Evaluation 
 

 

(Four)Practical Teaching Section 24 Credits 
 

1.  Practical Compulsory Courses 24 Credits 

 
Course Code 

 
Course Name 

 
Credit 

Weeks 

（Class Hours） 

 
Term 

 
Note 

Minor 

Course 

F7290017 Work Integrated Learning 2.0 4 2-2nd 
  

F7290027 Industry Research Practice 2.0 4 3-2nd 
  

F7290037 Graduation Practice 4.0 8 4-1st 
  



 
 

 
Course Code 

 
Course Name 

 
Credit 

Weeks 

（Class Hours） 

 
Term 

 
Note 

Minor 

Course 

F6290016 Graduation Project 16.0 16 4-2nd 
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