International Economics and Trade (Chinese Business) Major's Program for International Students (Teaching in English)

(One) General Knowledge Courses 50 Credits

1. General Knowledge Compulsory Courses 42 Credits

Course Code	Course Name	Credit	Total Class Hours	Classhours Per Week	Term	Evaluation Method	Minor Course
F109001	A Glimpse of Chinese Culture	2.0	32	2.0	1-1st	Examination	
F2190022	Introduction to Business	1.0	16	1.0	1-1st	Examination	
F208001	Practical Chinese	5.0	80	5.0	1-1st	Examination	
F219012	Enrollment Education	1.0	16	2.0	1-1st		
F226003	Fundamentals of Computer Applications	4.0	64	4.0	1-1st	Examination	
F2290032	Introduction to Chinese Law	2.0	32	2.0	1-2nd	Examination	
F208002	Practical Chinese	5.0	80	5.0	1-2nd	Examination	
F237001	China's Path and China's Model	2.0	32	2.0	1-2nd	Examination	
F109002	A Glimpse of Chinese Culture II	2.0	32	2.0	1-2nd	Examination	
F208003	Practical Chinese	4.0	64	4.0	2-1st	Examination	
F208004	Practical Chinese	4.0	64	4.0	2-2nd	Examination	
F2290042	Practical Study, Research and Analytical Skill	3.0	48	(3.0)	3-2nd	Examination	

2. General Knowledge Selective Courses 8 Credits

(Two) Basic Courses 47 Credits

1. Basic Compulsory Courses 39 Credits

Course Code	Course Name	Credit	Total Class Hours	Classhours Per Week	Term	Evaluation Method	Minor Course
F1190011	Introduction to Economics	2.0	32	2.0	1-1st	Examination	
F210013	Calculus (English) I	4.0	64	4.0	1-1st	Examination	
F210012	Calculus (English) II	4.0	64	4.0	1-2nd	Examination	
F210009	Linear Algebra	2.0	32	2.0	1-2nd	Examination	
F1290031	Micro-Economics	3.0	48	3.0	1-2nd	Examination	

Course Code	Course Name	Credit	Total Class Hours	Classhours Per Week	Term	Evaluation Method	Minor Course
F210005	Probability and Statistics (International students)	3.0	48	3.0	2-1st	Examination	
F1290071	Accounting	3.0	48	3.0	2-1st	Examination	
F1290021	World Business Environment	3.0	48	3.0	2-1st	Examination	
F1290041	Macro-Economics	3.0	48	3.0	2-1st	Examination	
F1290051	Management	3.0	48	3.0	2-1st	Examination	
F1290061	Money and Banking	3.0	48	3.0	2-2nd	Examination	
F1290081	Economic Law	3.0	48	3.0	2-2nd	Examination	
F1290311	Fundamentals of Applied Statistics	3.0	48	3.0	3-1st	Examination	
F1290091	Business Chinese	3.0	48	(3.0)	3-1st	Examination	

2. Basic Selective Courses 8 Credits

Course Code	Course Name	Credit	Total Class Hours	Classhours Per Week	Term	Evaluation Method	Minor Course
F1290101	Marketing	2.0	32	(2.0)	2-2nd	Evaluation	
F1290321	The Belt and Road Initiative and China 's Foreign Trade	2.0	32	(2.0)	2-2nd	Evaluation	
F1290121	Inter-cultural Communication	2.0	32	(2.0)	3-1st	Evaluation	
F1290111	Human Resource Management	2.0	32	(2.0)	3-1st	Evaluation	
F1290141	Logistic & Supply Chain Management	3.0	48	(3.0)	3-2nd	Evaluation	
F1290331	Foundation for STATA applications	2.0	32	(2.0)	4-1st	Evaluation	
F1290131	Chinese Intellectual Property	2.0	32	(2.0)	4-1st	Evaluation	

(Three) Specialty Courses 33 Credits

1. Specialty Compulsory Courses 23 Credits

Course Code	Course Name	Credit	Total Class Hours	Classhours Per Week	Term	Evaluation Method	Minor Course
F1290171	International Trade Principle	3.0	48	(3.0)	2-2nd	Examination	

Course Code	Course Name	Credit	Total Class Hours	Classhours Per Week	Term	Evaluation Method	Minor Course
F1290151	International Investment	3.0	48	(3.0)	2-2nd	Examination	
F1290211	International E-commerce	3.0	48	(3.0)	3-1st	Examination	
F1290191	International Business Law	3.0	48	(3.0)	3-1st	Examination	
F1290181	International Trade Practice	3.0	48	(3.0)	3-1st	Examination	
F1290201	International Marketing	3.0	48	(3.0)	3-2nd	Examination	
F1290161	International Finance Settlement	3.0	48	(3.0)	3-2nd	Examination	
F1290221	Literature Searching and Academic Writing	2.0	32	(2.0)	4-1st	Examination	

2. Specialty Selective Courses 10 Credits

Course Code	Course Name	Credit	Total Class Hours	Classhours Per Week	Term	Evaluation Method	Minor Course
F1290261	WTO and Economic Development in China	2.0	32	(2.0)	2-2nd	Evaluation	
F1290281	International Business Communication and Negotiation	2.0	32	(2.0)	3-1st	Examination	
F1290251	Economic Cases of Zhejiang Businessman	2.0	32	(2.0)	3-2nd	Evaluation	
F1290271	Transnational Corporation Management	2.0	32	(2.0)	3-2nd	Evaluation	
F1290291	Entrepreneurship and	3.0	48	(3.0)	4-1st	Evaluation	
F1290231	Financial News- Viewing,Listening and Speaking	2.0	32	(2.0)	4-1st	Evaluation	
F1290241	Business Practical Writing	2.0	32	(2.0)	4-1st	Evaluation	

(Four)Practical Teaching Section 24 Credits

1. Practical Compulsory Courses 24 Credits

Course Code	Course Name	Credit	Weeks (Class Hours)	Term	Note	Minor Course
F7290017	Work Integrated Learning	2.0	4	2-2nd		
F7290027	Industry Research Practice	2.0	4	3-2nd		
F7290037	Graduation Practice	4.0	8	4-1st		

Course Code	Course Name	Credit	Weeks (Class Hours)	Term	Note	Minor Course
F6290016	Graduation Project	16.0	16	4-2nd		

Writer: Lin SUN

Reviewer: Qunying LOU